SUMMARY OF MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE DESOTO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BE IT REMEMBERED that the DeSoto County Board of Education met in a Special Called Meeting on Thursday, August 24, 2023 at 2:30 p.m. at the Office of the Superintendent of Education in Hernando, MS. The following Notice of Special Called Meeting was posted on the front door of the Office of the Superintendent of Education, pursuant to §25-41-13, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

The DeSoto County Board of Education will hold a Special Called Meeting for:	
Approval of the August 3, 2023 Board Meeting Minutes	
on August 24, 2023	
at 2:30 p.m. District Office	
5 E. South St. Hernando, MS	

The following were present, to-wit, Board President Charles Barton (by phone), Board Member and Secretary Josh Sullivan (by phone), Board Members Michele Henley (by phone), Shelia Riley (by phone) and Jerald Wheeler (by phone). Also present were the Superintendent of Education Cory Uselton, Chief Operations Officer Rob Chase and Executive Administrative Assistant to the Board Beth Cross.

Approve Agenda

Approval of the August 3, 2024 Special Called Meeting Agenda.

Approval of Minutes

Approval of the minutes of the August 3, 2023 board meeting.

The board adjourned until Wednesday, September 6, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.